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seven hundred eighty-nine dollars and sixty-four cents, of which 
ten thousand one hundred eighty-nine dollars and sixty-four cents 
shall be used for no other purpose than for the salaries of teach-
ers. (6) For the normal school at River Falls five thousand 
three hundred eighty-eight dollars and seventy-two cents, of 
which three thousand six hundred eighteen dollars and seventy-
two cents shall be used for no other purpose than the salaries of 
teachers. (7) For the normal school at Stevens Point twelve 
thousand five hundred dollars and eighty-six cents, of which nine 
thousand five hundred fifty dollars and eighty-six cents shall be 
used for no other purpose than for the salaries of teachers. (8) 
For the normal school at Superior twenty-nine thousand nine 
hundred thirty-eight dollars and twenty-eight cents, of which 
twenty-five thousd two hundred eight dollars and twenty-eight 
cents shall be used for no other purpose than the salaries of 
teachers. (9) For the normal school at Whitewater eight thou-
sand eight hundred sixty-one dollars and forty-four cents, of 
which six thousand seven hundred six dollars and forty-four 
cents shall be used for no other purpose than the salaries of 
teachers. 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 10, 1925. 

No. 63, A.] 	 [Published April 11, 1925. 

CHAPTER - 50. 
AN ACT granting to school district number two and school dis-

trict number three of the town of Marengo, county of Ashland 
and state of Wisconsin, the right to recover from school dis-
trict number one of said town, the amounts erronedusly as-
sessed against said school districts number two and number 
three of said town, and erroneously collected and used for the 
benefit of said school district number one in the years 1922 and 
1923. 
"WHEREAS, On account of money borrowed from the state trust 

funds by school district number one of the town of Marengo, 

- 
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county of Ashland and state of Wisconsin, there became due and 
payable to the state of Wisconsin on March 1, 1922, the sum of 
one thousand six hundred dollars and on March 1, 1923, the fur-
ther sum of one thousand five hundred sixty dollars ; and 

WHEREAS, Pursuant to law, the secretary of state did in the 
years 1921 and 1922, respectively, certify such sums to the county 
clerk of Ashland county, and said county clerk did certify said 
sums to the town clerk of the said town of Marengo to be col-
lected from said school district number one; and 

WHEREAS, The said town clerk erroneously extended the said 
sums on the tax roll of said town against the property in school 
districts number one, number two and number three instead of 
against the property in said school district number one only ; 
and such error resulted in the payment of a portion of said sums 
by said school districts number two and number three of said 
town of Marengo and said sums were used and applied by the 
town treasurer of said town of Marengo for the purpose of the 
payment of the amount so due from said school district number 
one and for the benefit of said school district number one; and no 
legal remedy is available for the recovery by said school districts 
number two and number three of said town of Marengo or the 
taxpayers thereof, of the amount so erroneously collected. Now, 
therefore 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. School district number two of the town of Ma-

rengo, county of Ashland and state of Wisconsin, and school dis-
trict number three of said town, are hereby granted the right to 
severally recover from school district number one of the town of 
Marengo, county of Ashland and state of Wisconsin, amounts 
equal to the amounts erroneously collected ‘ against the property 
in each of said school districts number two and number three of 
said town of Marengo, Ashland county, Wisconsin, with the tax 
levied and assessed against said property for the years 1921 and 
1922, and used for the payment of one thousand six hundred dol-
lars and one thousand five hundred sixty dollars due in the years 
1922 and 1923, respectively, as payments by the said school dis-
trict number one to the state of Wisconsin on account of a loan 
made by said school district number one from the state of Wis. 
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consin, together with interest on such amounts at the rate of six 
per cent per annum, from the date on which the sums so erro-
neously collected were paid by the town treasurer of the town of 
Marengo to the county treasurer of Ashland county. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and puh-
lication. 

Approved April 10, 1925. 

No. 92, S.] 	 [Published April 13, 1925. 

CHAPTER 51. 
AN ACT to amend section 62.225 of the statutes, curing and 

validating irregular or defective proceedings for vacation and 
alteration of public alleys in cities of the second, third or fourth 
class. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 62.225 of the statutes is amended to read : 

62.225 All resolutions and proceedings for the alteration or 
vacation of public alleys in cities of the second, third or fourth 
class heretofore adopted, taken or had, prior to * * * October 
1, 1924, are hereby validated, unless action be commenced or pro-
ceedings taken to contest the validity of such resolutions or pro-
ceedings within * * * six months after passage and publica-
tion of this act. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 10, 1925. 

No. 28, A.] 	 [Published April 13, 1925. 

CHAPTER 52. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (2) of section 21.19 of the statutes, 

relating to the registration of names of all persons who died in 
the service of the United States during the world war. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 


